Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT __IMPROVEMENTS TO KATY GASTON ROAD FROM FM 1093 TO CINCO RANCH BLVD

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 300 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions * days
Previous Approved Extensions * days
Estimate No: 7 Total Contract Time days
P.O. No: 44825 Spent Days days
Start Date: 01-16-2010 Days Remaining days
Current Contract Completion Date: 11-15-2010
Estimate Cut Off Date: Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 11-15-2010
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $2,623614.78
2. Approved Change Order: 1 $ 86,604.98
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $ 16,206.83
4. Approved Change Order: 3 $240,801.07
Total Changes to Date: + § 343,612.88
Total Contract Amount: $ 2,967,227.66
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 99% Previous Earnings: $ 2,704,735.58
2. Work Completed this Period: 1% Earnings This Period: $  262,492.07
3. Materials on Site: 3 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 2,967,227.65
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 5% of $2,967,227.65 $ 148,361.38
Total Payments Due: $ 2,818,866.27
Less Previous Payments:  § 2,569,498.81
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 249,367.46

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: /1{//-\ Date: 11/15/2010
Cohtractor: Sterling Moore/President

The foregoing estimatg/of work cofhpleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by:

Date: ] “ )0/v
(County)

X esentative: o
Approved by: ) é z)ﬁé (_,</ Date: 24/9/20/2

(County) Engineer:

Approved by: Date:
(Project) Engineer:

J:A1001-\1006 Katy Gaston Road, WS&D & Paving\Pay Estimates\FBC Payment Application Form with Allgood PE #7.doc



PAY ESTIMATE: #7
PROJECT: KATY GASTON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM FM 1093 TO CINCO RANCH BLVD
JOB #. 1006 FBC Project no. 734

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $249,367.47 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the KATY GASTON ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated November 15, 2010 covering all
such work less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by
undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and
save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by
reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT
BEND COUNTY in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with
construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,623,614.78
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $343,612.88
Deduct $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $2,967,227.66
Value of Completed Work $2,967,227.66
Less Retention $148,361.38
Net value of Completed Work $2,818,866.28
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $2,569,498.81
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $249,367.47
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $2,818,866.28
CONTRACT BALANCE: $148,361.38
Amount Retainage This Invoice $13,124.60
Amount Retainage Previous $135,236.78
Total Retainage to Date $148,361.38

ALLGQRQD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By: /LN
Steﬁing Moore/President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on i" Wemldr \G , 2010, by Sterling Moore

President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the ]5‘"* day of ]!J Vo b i1 2010.

%m bdnc o

tary Public for zhé)'sfhate of Texas }
Commission Expires:__{) .' | [1/0\]




L# sjewins3 Aed py uojsen Aey

OLOZ/SL/LL

Bk ]

%00L  S9'20L'V$ 00€ 00¢C GG'L9G'}$ G5'295'L  $ 00'L 00°€ v3 (WAL (TdNOD) HNYN 02
%00L  0L'$S9'GL$ 002 00'9 0€'9€2'C$ 0£9€TT $ 001 00°L v3 (@ow) (2-H AL (1dNOD) 13INI 61
%00L  SL¥L¥0ES 00°Gl 0091 (s9'220'2$) §9'220'C  $ 00°'L- 00°GL va (2-H AL (1dWOD) LIINI 81
%00L  SE'80L'ES 00} 00’} 00'0$ ge'goL'e  $ 00’} v3 (3 AL (dN0D) 13N 2L
%00L  09'68LL$ 00°L 002 00°0$ 08ZLL'L § 002 v3 (v AL (1dWOD) L3INI 91
%001  0S'GL6'V$ 009 009 00°0% gz6z8  $ 009 v3 (d) (1:9) (dO¥) (.81) (11 3dAL) 13S S
%00l  ¥9'819'G$ 00'%S 0045 00°0% oL'soL  § 00'%S 41 (S ILS V) dND ¥l
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0% - $ 00°2€1°} 41 (.8v) (Issv10) doy €1
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0% 5 $ 00°¥6S 47 (Zy) (ssv10) doy  zi
%0 00°0$ 000 00°0$ 7 $ 00922t 41 (.9€) (ISSV10) dDY L1
%1 09'21Z'L$ 0091 09°2L2'L$ 0L'9L $ 009} 00°2s¥'L 41 (.0g) (Issv10) 4oy 01
%0 00°0% 000 00°0$ & $ 00'6v6'L 41 (ww2) (11 SSV1D) doY 6
%l 00°0v6'2$ 00'86 00°0¥6'¢$ 00°0¢ $ 0086 00589 41 (.81) (11 SSV19) dOY 8

SW3Ll ¥3M3S WHOLS]

Sv'208°L2$ 00'G.8°L$ TVLOL SWALI TVHINIO
%00L  S8'0V¥8'Z$ LE'S LE'S 00°0% 006es  $ LE'S ov ¥3ZINILY34 L
%00L  00°0Zt'9% 00°G T AL 00°L¥2'2$ 00¥82'L $ GL'L 00°S ov (I¥NI4) DNIG33S HOTNN-OXAAH 9
%00L  00°0FLZ$ 002 002 00'0$ 000L0't $ 002 v (dW3L) ONIA33S HOTNW-OHAAH g
%00L  00°00t'cl$ 00°000'G 00'006¢  00'829'S$ 89C $ 0000L'Z  00°000'S AS ONIQAOSs X00714 v
%00L  09'1L00°c$ 000ZL'L 0002kl 00°0% 892 $ 00024} AS () llosdoL ¢
%00L  00°0$ 000 000$ SL'8Y $ 000 H ONIavd 4
%00L  00°0% 000 000$ - $ 000 V1S ONIFENYD/ONIYYI IO b

S ENRLERNER)
1dNOD alvaol J1VAOL |OWA3Yd| OWSIHL | 301¥d LINn | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL  |ALDVLIOL| ALD 1NV TVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

TVNIJ L "ON 3LVINILST AVd - AATIE HONYY OONIO OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOHCINI AVON NOLSYO ALV - "ONI "0 NOLLONYMLSNOD 00911V




L4 dewns3 Aed py uojses Aey|

00°L2€$

00¢

oLoZ/SLLL

%00} 002 000% 05091 $ 002 v3 (319NIS) NOILVTIVLISNI XOgTIVIN -~ 8¢
%00l  S.'06G'S$ 00°G6 00'G6 00'0$ G8'8S $ 00'G6 AD «81 (AHQ) (NOWWOD INOLS) did-did  2€
%00l  00'GL8'V$ 00°06 0006 00°0$ 05°€S $ 00°06 AS (%) (ONOD) dvd-did  9¢
%00l  00°9S8°20L$ 00°009'€ 0088V  TG'GLE'EES 96'62 $ 00CLL'L  00009'E AS  (8) (S3H) (dOH¥D-ANIZH LNOD) "LINAD ONOD &€
%00l  0L'€LS'S06$ 00'8L6'€E  00'G..5¢ (S0°068°L¢$) G992 $ 0026L'k-  008L6'€E  AS (49 (.8) (dDHD-ANITY INOD) "LWAD ONOD  +¢
%00}  2+'2.8'8% 00'841L 00'8LL  00°0% 6LGL $ 00'8L1 NOL (dW3L) (¥) 3SUNOD FIOVAINS VWNH €€
%00L  L9°9LL'POLS 61'€8L'C 8V'62€  LO'EOV'6ELS  6L'GL $ L0¥S8'L  6¥E8L'T  NOL (IvNId) (¥) ISUNOO FOVAUNS VAH  2¢€
%00l  8E'EL9VLS 00'€2L'L 8E'€L9'VLS 90¢C $ oo'€zL'L  00€ECLL VO LVOD IWibd  LE
(dw3l) (3sve »ov1a)
%00l  0£'GL6'GLS$ 00'GEZ 00'S€Z 000 8629 $ 00°6€2 NOL 3SYNOD 3SVE "ONOD OILTIVHASY XIW LOH 08
(vNI14) (3sva Movg)
%00l  19°€LL'96$ 9G'€TH'L 0Z'L90L  £Z°e£9'ves 86'29 $ 9£'29¢ 95'€Zy'L  NOL 3SYNOD 3SVE "ONOD DILTVHASY XIN LOH 62
%00l  SL€6L'0vS G982 G1'98¢ 00'0$ LyovL  $ 6,982 NOL (%8) InIm sz
%00L  8Y'000'8.$ 00'Z9L'¥S  00°29L¥S 00°0% vl $ 00'29L'¥S  AS (viol) (.9) 3avyoans 1¥L 3NN 22
%00F  89'%/1'ZT$ 00'18L'S 00'L8LS  00°0% 8Zv $ 00°18L'G AD INIWYNVEWT 92
%00l  0%'951'98$ 00'v0L'9L  00'¥0L9L  00°0$ el $ 00%0L'9L  AD NOILVAVOX3 AYMAVYOY G2
%00L  00°059'95% 0000522 0000522 00°0% 902 $ 0000522 AS  (.8L-.€L) AVd HASY ® SVE '9VLS ONINOW3NY  ¥Z
%00L  0G°29Z$ 00°0S 00°0S 00°0% GE'G $ 00°0S AS “dvd-dId) I13YONOO ONINOWIY €2
%00l  0€°SvT'2T$ 00°0LE2 000LEZ  00°0$ £9'6 $ 000LEZ AS (Avd) 3134ONOD ONINOWIY 22
_ SW3LI LNIW3AVd|
v LESV6$ 0L'veEL'ELS TVLOL SWALI ¥3IMIS WHOLS
%00}  GZ'950°8L$ 00'6.8°} 00°G90L  0£°008°.$ €9'6 $ 00018 00'628°L 47 (S3did) ¥1S @10 3A0NTY L2
1dINOD 3Lva oL 31vaOL |(OWA3Yd| OWSIHL | 321dd LINN | OW SIHL AlD  [LINN NOILdI¥2S3a ON
% LNV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| AlLD LNV IV10L | LOVMINOD ALD LNOD

TVNI4 £ "ON 3LVINILST AVd - A8 HONVY OONID O1 €601 W4 SINIWIAOHUNI VoY NOLSVO ALVX - "ONI “02 NOILINYLSNOD A0 TV




L# sjewns3 Aed py uojse Aey

e D DLOZIS L

€

%00L  LE'6L9'LS 00'6 LE'6L9'L$ 6598L  $ 006 00'6 v3 (@4OM) (M) O AL MYW AV gv438d 66
%00}  6E'E6Z'LS 00'6 6E€°€6Z'LS$ LLEYL  $ 006 00'6 v3 (MOYYY) (M) O ALMHN AVd 8V434d 85
%00L  00'G/9'6L$ 00°0SE€'6E  00°L9v82 0S'vii's$ 0S50 $ 00'688°0L 000S€'6E 41 (@18) o (A) AOWIY MHIN AVA NZ MM LS
%00L  00°2¥9% 00°009 00009  000% L0} $ 00009 41 (LOQ) ¥ (A) AOWIH YHIN AVd NZ MM 95
%00l  00'6£9°L$ 00022 0002z 000% Sv'L $ 00022 41 (@1s) .¥2 (M) AOWIH YHN AV NZ MM SS
%00l  O¥'850°L$ 00'0v8'€EL  00°L90LL 6T LLV'LS 1S°0 $ 006.L'Z 000¥8'EL 41 (@18) o (M) AOWZH MHIN AVd NZ MM +5
%00l  00°2¥9% 00°009 00009  00°0% L0'L $ 00009 47 (10Q) ¥ (M) AOWTH MHIN AV NZ MM €5
%00L  8L°LEL'L$ 00°28€ 8LLEL'LS 4 $ 00'28¢ 00°28¢ v3 V-V 1AL ¥MHN AVD 1438 2§
%00L  L1'66V$ 00'LEL L1'667$ 18°€ $ 00°LEL 00'LEL 41 (uw oot) (@1s) (r2) (A) | ALMHN AVE 1438 1S
05°L6L'v$ 00°0SL'Y 05'26L'v$
%001 Lo’k $ 000SLv  00°0SL't 417 (uw oor)(18a) (@18) () (A) | ALMEN AVA 1438 05
%00}  L2'0SL$ 00" LL¥'L L2'05.$ 150 $ 00'LLV'L 00 LLV'L 47 (uw 001) (@T8) (#) () | ALMHIN AV 1438 6
%00L  9.'v/2'6$ 00°29L'C 0069  ¥¥'6£8'9% 82 $ 00'86S'L  0029L'C 41 (uwoot) (@1s) (e) (M) | AL MHW AV 1438 8%
%00l  91'€SZ'L$ 00°290°} 9L€Se LS 8Ll $ 00290°L  00'290°L 47 (uw 001) (@19) (.8) (M) | AL MHN AV 1438 2+
%00l  26'L0L'C$ 00°629'G 26°10L'T$ 810 $ 00629'G  00629'S 41 (T 0o1) (@18) () () | ALMHEIN AV 1438 9%
%00L  00'G¥6'L$ 00°068°¢ 00°G¥6°'L$ 050 $ 00068'€  00068'C 41 (Iw 001) O1dE) () (M) | ALMEW AV 1438 SF
%00L  8LLZy's$ 0081 8L°1Z¥'G$ lZ’l0E  $ 00'8L 008l v3 SNOIS WNNINNTY ¥
%00L  0S'€Z8'LL$ 00°LL 0021 00°0% 05669 ¢ 00°LL v3 (1L AL) SdNVY 88N0  €F
%00l  91°G66'Gr$ 00°2€L'} 00'009L  92'229'c$ 8¥'9C $ 00°L€1 00°LEL'} AS (,9) (8) 'SMIMAS ONOD  2¥
%00L  0S5°G69% 00'L 00'L 000$ 05669  $ 00°L v3 (S AL SdAVY 889ND L
%00L  88°G91L'0S$ 002ZYv'ec  00°2Z¥veZ 00°0% vL'e $ 00zyr'ez 41 (AL g4no  or
A1GNISSY
%00L  00°L6E'L$ 00} 00'L 000$ 00'L6E'L $ 00'L S1__ NOJV349 HSY1d4 asSay 3LvD013H/3IA0NIY  6¢
1dINOD 3lva ol 31vaOL ([OWA3¥d| OWSIHL |3ORId LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOLLdI¥DS3a ON
% LNV IVIOL |ALDVIOL| AlLD LNV IVL1OL | LOVHINOD ALD INOD

TVNIJ 2 "ON 3LVINILST AVd - AATE HONVY OONID Ol €601 W4 SINIWIAONLINI AVOY NOLSVO ALY - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD 00911V




L# @jewns3 Aed py uoiseg Aley 0LOZ/GHLL 4
%00l  00°0% 000 00'0$ Ge's $ 000 47 (1AL (40¥d MO (IAOW) 910 180d 92
%00L  00°0% 000 00°0% GE'S $ 000 41 (1 AL) (d0¥d MO (IAOW) 810 18MOd G2
PO°0% 000 00'0$ . .
%001 958 $ 000 41 (1AL (408d MO7T) (LSNI’® N¥N4) 910 180d ~ ¥2
0003 000 00°0$ . .
%001 958 $ 000 41 (1 AD (4O¥d MOT) (LSNI'® NYN4) 910 1¥0d €2
%00L  G6'88G°'L$ 00°¢e 0082 SL'0ve$ G1L'8 $ 00°G 00°€€E v3 S NOILOZLOYd LIINI 2L
%001 e 00y B G0/08 oroL ¢ 007 V3 SONIMUVA 8 ONIdINLS INJNIAV oz“m%m%ﬂ L
%001 0os8 o8 oo 00 oroL ¢ 00'8 V3 SONIMYVIN B ONIdINLS INIWIAVd oz_%wﬂww oL
%00L  80°991'9$ 00'692'6L 006926} 00°0$ 2€0 $ 00'692'6L 47 SONIMHVIA® ONIJIYLS INFWIAVC ONINOWIY 69
%00l  09'655'€ET$ 00°0Z¥'9 0002¥9  00°0$ 8€'9¢ $ 00'0Z¥'9 AS INIW3AVL AUVHOdNTL 89
%00L  0S'LLP'E$ 00°52€ 05°LLY'E$ 0L 0L $ 00°GzE 00°62¢ AS (AOW3H 8 1SNI) (L AL) SLIX3 NOILONYLSNOD 29
%00L  81'Z51'6% 002 009 ¥GL0€'L$ ¥SL0E'L  $ 00'L 002 OW___ OSNITANVH Q1441 8 SNOIS ‘S3avol¥yve 99
[ SI3.LI TOY.LNOD Jlddvul]
29°9.b'08°1L$ 2S°€00°50Z$ V101 SW3LI LNIWIAVd
%00L  0G°LEEL$ 001 00t 00°0$ 05.€€'L  $ 00°L ST ONINDIS OSIN S9
%00l  GG'69% 00°€l 00 GL'8r$ Ge'G $ 006 00°Eh V3 (TOTINAS) YHIN HOd d3¥d SUNS AV #9
%00l  Gv'L€$ 00°Z Sy LE$ Ge'g $ 002 00°2 v3 (MOYYVY) MHIN HOd dIdd SMNS AV €9
%00L  08'998% 002942 00695  02'6£9$ 0v'0 $ 00865°L  00/9L'C 47 (.72 MYIN HO4 d3¥d 4¥NS AV 29
%001  ¥Z'LZ$ 00290'} ve'1z$ 200 $ 00290°L  00290°L 41 (.8) YN HO4d d3¥d JUNS AVd 19
%00L  ¥Z'90%'L$ 00'ZLE'0L  00009% vTPLE'LS 200 $ 00CLL'S9 00ZLEDL A1 (%) MHIN HO4 d3dd UNS AVd 09
1dN02D 3lvaol 31VA 0L |OWA3¥d| OWSIHL | 321¥d LINN | OW SIHL AL  [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LNV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| ALD | LWV IV1OL | LOVHLINOD ALD LNOD

TVNId £ "ON 3LVINILST AVd - AATS HONVY OONID O1 €601 W4 SINIWIAONJINI AVOY NOLSYD ALV - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD G009 TV




1# pewns3 Aed py uoises) Ay 0LOZ/SHLL S

%00L  0¥'8ZL$ 0070} 000} 00°0% ¥8'zl $ 000} 41 ¥ 0¥ GHOS OAd LINANOD €6
%00L  0L°GGL'E$ 00°1GE 00°LGE 00'0% 0L70L $ 00°LGE 47 «€ 0¥ HOS OAd LINANOD 26
00°0% 000 00°0% 000 000 41 3408 .€ 0¥ QHOS OAd LINANOD 16

a3yod .£ oy
%00L  0L'€95°c$ 00°6SS 00'5S 00'0% Zr9 $ 00°'GGS 47 AHOS OAd LINANOD .2 0¥ AHOS OAd LINANOD 06
%00L  00'viZ$ 00'¢ 002 00°0$ 00201 $ 002 v3 (.8LX.EE)NAY A¥4) SNOIS WNNINNTY 68

00'8Zv$ 002 00'C 00°0%$

%001 o0oviz ¢ 00 va (.81X.82)(a¥ NOLSYO-ALVM) SNOIS WNNINNTY 88
%00L  08'ZLL'LS 00 00'¥ 00'0$ ozgLe % 00 va (L0EX.E)(E-EM) SNOIS WNNINNTY 28
%00L  00°L6S'LS$ 0€'L o€l 00°0$ 000£0°L $ 0€'L AD ONd ¥3TIOYINOD ONOO 10NYLS 98
%001  00°969'€L$ 00'%9 00'+9 00°0% vz $ 00'%9 41 STYNOIS O144VdL .0€ LIVHS a3T¥a S8

SW3LI TVNDIS Old4val]

66°€5LE$ 8L L¥E$ TVLOL SINALI NOLLNIATH NOILLNTIOd ¥3LYM WNOLS
%00L  00°0% 000 00'0% G192 $ 000 41 WVYQ ¥3L714 008 8
%00l  G6'885°L$ 00°€e 00'LE 0£'96$ SL'8Y $ 002 00'€e v3 dvdl LINIWIA3S 13Nl €8
%00L  05°,ZT$ 00052 05'222$ 1670 $ 00052 00°0S2 41 HAMHvE O1dgvd ¥3LT14 "ANIFY IAOWIY 28
%00L  00°GEES 00°0S2 00°0S2 00°0% vE) $ 00052 41 H31YYVE O1¥aY4 Y314 ANI3Y 18
%00L  GZ'L.E$ 00'6€'e 00°.GLE  86'€Z$ LLo $ 00'8le 00'G.€'€ 47 (S1-01) NOILD3LOYd NOILVAVOXT HONIMYL 08
%00L  62'1L£9% 00'6€L'G 00'6€L5  00°0$ L0 $ 00'6€L'G 41 (01-S) NOLLOFLO¥Nd NOLLYAVOXI HONIYL 6/

[IW3.LI NOLLNIAIYd NOLLNT10d ¥31VM WHOLS]

LE'€LO'VSTS 61'520°G$ TVLOL SW3LI TO¥LNOD Jl44viL
%00L  00°0% 000 00°0% GE'S $ 000 a1 (1 AL) (dJo¥d MOT) QAOWIY) 91D 1H0d 82
%00L  00°0% 000 00°0%$ GE'S $ 000 ERl (I AL (dJ0¥d MOT) (INOWIY) 810 1¥0d 22
1dNOD 3lvaol d1VdOL |OWA3Y¥d| OWSIHL | 320dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LAV IVIOL  [ALDIVIOL| ALD LNV IVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD 1INOD

TVNId £ "ON 3LVINILST AVd - QAT HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOHJINI AVOY NOLSYO ALV - "ONI “OD NOILONYLSNOD 00DV




%001

L# @pws3 Aed py uojses Aey

00'966°2$

0LOZ/SLILL

00’8 00'8 00°0% 0S'v.iE $ 008 v3 d3703S L NI LYOIONI 2.2 23S 9IS a3ad €1}
%001 00712 00y 00'¥ 00'0% 05'eS $ 00t v3 wCl O3S v ALVId MOVE  2LL
%001 0¥'2res 00’8 008 00°'0% 08¢y $ 008 \E| nCL O3S €3LVId MOVE  LLL
%001 00°050°91L% 00} 00'L 00°0% 000S0'9} $ 00t V3 C S1AdAL YITIOHLINOD TVYNDIS DlddvdL 0Ll
%001 00966'C$ 00’1 00t 00°0% 00966 $ 00°L v3 O Ld M SO SN 040 0¥2/02L A ALAYS D13 60}
%001 0z'LLE'eS 00v 00'¥ 00°0$ 08°LLS $ 00t v3 0£9EVZ | AL XOd ANNOYD 80}
%001 00°599% 007056 00°0S6 000% 040 $ 00'056 41 A3LVINSNI 8# YANOD 23713 01
%001} 00809% 00°056 00°0S6 00°0$ ¥9°0 $ 00°0G6 41 Jdva 8# HANOD D313 901
%001 GLLVES 00'gee 00'see 00°0$ 40°L $ 00'Gee = i A3LVYINSNI ## YANOD D313 S01L
%001 oooLz'es 00t 00'v 00°0% 05'zo8 $ 00y v3 9-Ad-d Q317.2) LO3S ¥ AVaIH 9IS dvdl 01
%00} 0¥ v9Z'G$ 008 008 000% G0'8G9 $ 00’8 v3 D-A-4 437,21 LO3S € AV3H 9IS 4vdL €0l
%001 00'¥8Z°L$ 00¢ 00c 00°0% 00'2¥9 $ 00¢c Y3 (SdH M0S2) NSSY NNTTI AMAY 201

00°06v'L$ 00t 00'L 00°'0% WHY
%001 0006%'L $ 00'L V3 ANT/M WY LSYI .7P/IMOE 3T70d OIS dvdl 101
%001 00'129'G$ 00°L 00°L 00°0% 00'L£9°6 § 00°L v3 WYY LSYIN .0¥/M6L 370d OIS dvdL 001
00°225'9% 00°L 00°} 00°0% WYV
%001 002289 % 001 v3 WNTUM NEY LSYIN .0P/MOE 370d OIS 4VHL 66
%001 00266°G$ 00’} 00°L 00°0% 00266'S ¢ 00°L v3 WYV LSVIN .v¥/M.6L 370d DIS 4vdl 86
%001 08'709% 00021} 00'0ch1 00°0$ ¥S°0 ¢ 000214 41 OL# /€ YAONOD 0313 /6
%00} 05°Zve'v$ 00052 00°0G¢e 00°0% €6°L $ oo0see 41 CI#O/LH¥ANOD 0313 96
%00} 00ZLy'es 00008} 000081 00'0$ el $ 00°008°L 41 CL# Oy HAONOD D313 66
%001 0S°CL8')$ 00°0GL'} 00°0GLL 00°0% L0} $ 000GL°L 41 CL#O/ZYANOD 2373 6
1dN0D 31vd ol 31vd 0L |OW A3¥d O SIHL 300dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdIYOS3a ON
% LAV TV.i0L AlD V10l ALD LNV TVLIOL | LOVHLINOD ALD 1NOD

TVNI4 £ "ON 3LVINILST AVd - AT HONVY OONIO O1 €601 W4 SINIWIAONLNI AVOY NOLSVO ALYM - "ONI “0D NOILONYLSNOD 0091V




L# @lewis] Aed py uojses Kiey OLOZ/SLH/LL L

LU '80vS 98°1LL6'V$ IVLOL SIWALI Alg 31VNYILTY
%001 28°.£2'08% 00'8GL°} 00°LELL 60°GSH'LS 62'69 $ 00°'LC 00851} 41 (.8¥) adid 3daH  zz1
%001 GLCTLEGES 00°S6S 0065 G'6G% Sv°6S $ 001 00°S6S 471 (.2¥) Adld 3daH 921
%001 Pr'ELO'0GLS 00'¥9Z'€ 00°'9¢ze 8¥orLL$ 96'S¥ $ 00°8g 00'v9Z'c 471 (.9€) Adld 3daH  s2I
%00} 0S°€0¥'LS$ 00°L6¥'L 0o'esvl 0G°L0G"LS 05'8€ $ 00'6€ 00'L6¥'L 47 (.0€) 3did 3daH vz
%001} 9.7122'69% 0026l 00'6¥61 00°0% €2'9¢ $ 00°2ZL6L 41 (\2) 3did 3daH  €z1
%001 vy evi'oLs 0069 00'989 v€°602% 9c'ee $ 006 0069 R (.8}) 3did 3daH 2zl

SW3LI aig 3LVNYILTY]

68'989°0¢€L$ 00°0% TVLOL SINFLI TYNDIS Jid4Vvall
%00} 08'955°L$ 00°0CL'L 00°0CL1 00°0$ 6€'1 $ 0002}t 41 (IVIXvOD) 318VD NOILVOINNWINOD SAAIA 121
%001 00'688°G$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% 00688 $ 00'L V3 W3LSAS dN-L3S SAAIA 021
%001 00°902'9% 00y 00t 00'0% 05°16G°L § 00'v v3 ATENISSY VHIWVYD SANIA - 6LL
%001 00'761'GL$ 00°t 00°L 00°'0%$ 00'v6L'SL $ 00’} v3 W3LSAS 4OSS300¥d SANIA  8LL
%00} 05'969% 00t 00l 00°0% 0S'669 $ 00t v3 TVYNOILOIHIA-INN YNNILNY  LLL
%001 08'2s¢e$ 00°02L 00'0Z1 00°0% ¥6'C $ 000zt 41 3719V0 IVIXYOD 911
%001 00'80L'v$ 00'L 00} 00°0% 00'80L'v % 00’k v3 Oldvd ANYLO3AdS avadds  GLi
%001 02'665% 008 00’8 00°0% 06'vL $ 008 V3 NLg HSNd .2 10313dd3d ¥l
1dNO0D Jivaol J1VA OL |OWA3Y¥d| OW SIHL 30ldd LINN | OW SIHL ALD [LINN NOILdI¥OS3d ON

% 1AV IVLOL [ALDTVLIOL| AlLD LAV IVIOL | LOVHLINOD ALD 1NOD

TVNI4 L "ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - AATE HONVYH OONID O1 €601 W4 SINIWIAONDINI AVOY NOLSVO ALVX - "ONI “O0 NOILONAULSNOD Q00D TV




L# |lewinsg Aed py uojsesy Aley OLOZ/SHLL 8
%001 00°059°9G$ 00°0€0°L 00°0c0l 00°0% 00°GS $ 00°0€0°t  NOL "AS/H8E HSV A4 L
Z "ON ¥30¥0 IONVHI]
18°666°'L0L$ €5°697'61L$ V101 | "ON ¥3A¥0 IDONVYHI
%001 00°0% 000 00°0% 009 $ 000 AD TI4X0VE ANVS MNVE ve.1X3 gl
NOILONYLSNOD 3NIT
%001 00°0% 000 00°0% 00002t $% 000 NOL  ¥3LVM HOd SONILLI4 NOHI 31LDONA ve.LX3 145
NV1d AL34VS ONIFOHS
%00} 06'298% 00°L 05°298% 0G298 $ 001 00} S ANV NOILVAYOX3 HON3Y L. 40 NDIS3A el
%001 88,253 00°'66€'Y 88°.2G% ¢L’o $ 00'66E'Y 0066€'t 41 W3LSAS AL34VS HONIHL cl
%001} 00°0€8'v$ 00’1 00°0€8'v$ 000e8tr $ 001 00°L V3  X08 dNV IATVA '3A3TTS ONIdAVL .21 A9 .9) L
%001 08'266°'c$ 00¢ 08'266'c$ 0¥'966°'L $ 002 00¢c V3 XOd ANV IATVA 3LVD .2l 0]
M3N HLIM 30V 1d34 ANV SIATYA ONIHSN 14
%001 05°5961% 00°LL 0S°S61% 0S°LL $ 001 00°LL v3 a3sN3ad WOY4 SLIaMSVYO ¥3gdny IAONWIY 6
MIN HLIM 30V1d3d ANV SAATVA ILVD
%001 05'9¢2L$ 00°LL 0592L$ 0S°LL $ 00'LL 00°LL v3 a3sN3d WOHH S1IMSVYD J3IFany IAONITY 8
. ANTYA
%001 SE'vE6'8S 00°LL SE¥£6'8$ GG'GeS $ 0021 00°LL V3 ONIHSNT4 ONILSIX3 ILYD0134 ANV IAONIY L
X049 ANV IATVA
%001 09°6v8'c$ 00°LL 00°LL 00°0% 09'6v¢ $ 00°LL V3 3LVO .9 ONILSIX3 ILVYD0134 ANY IAQWIY 9
%001 05°12€'65$ 00°056°L 00°0s61 00'0% 2€°8¢ $ 00°056'L 47 ¥1-4d OAd ‘3INIT Y3ILYM 2L G
%001 €2°¢2L'SS 00°65% 00°6SY 00°0% Lyel $ 00°65Y 41 ¥1-4A OAd "INIT HILYM .9 4
%001 gz'ezss 00°L 00°L 00°0% Ge'ees $ 00°L v3 ANITHILYM 2L ONILSIX3 dWVID 2 ON1d €
%001 02'2vL'9L$ 00°0¥6°L 00°0¥61 00°0% €98 $ 00°0¥6°L =1 ANIT Y3ILYM .21 ONILSIXT IAOWIY G
%001 00'7.LES 0005 0008 00°0% 8v'L $ 0008 41 INIT H3LVM .9 ONILSIX3 IAOWIY 3
I 'ON ¥30H0 I9NVHO
1dWNOD 3lva ol 3lvVd Ol |(OW A3ud OW SIHL 301dd LINN | O SIHL ALD lINN NOILdI¥Os3a ON
% 1AV TV10L ALD TVL1OL AlLD 1NV TVLOL | LOVHINOD ALD 1NOD

TVNId L "ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - QA8 HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOYINI AVOY NOLSVO ALVYM - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD d009 TV




1# @jewns3 Aed py uojses) Aiey| 0LOZ/SL/LL 6
%001 99°.22°196°C$ L0°26¥°'292% IVLOL ANVY9|
31Va Ol 193roud HLNOW SIHL TV.LOL

00°S0¥°L$ 00°S0¥'L$ TV.LOL € "ON ¥3AY0 IONVHI
%00l  00°0SS$ 00'} 000 00'055$ 000SS  $ 001 00} v3 13S/M WHOLS .0€ AV13Y ANV IAOWIY 9
%00L  00°000°L$ 00°0¥ 000 00°000°L$ 00'sZ $ 00°0F 00°0% 41 IAY3S3Y NIVYA OL 3did w2 T¥NA TIVLSNI g
%00,  00°68'L$ 00'G 000 00'68°L$ 006.€  $ 00 00's v3 SIATIVA ONIHSNT4 ONILSIXT LSNrav 14
%00L  00°08Z°L$ 0002 000 00'08Z°L$ 00't9 $ 0002 0002 41 ONISVYO 133LS ¥O4 ONITINNNL £
%00L  0000Z'L$ 0002 000 00°00Z°}L$ 0009 $ 0002 00°02 41 ONISVYO 133LS .9¢ 4
%00L  00°00S°L$ 002 000 00°00S°L$ 00052,  $ 002 00C v3 SNOIS 103royd L

€ "ON ¥3a¥0 IONVHI|

81'0S9'VELS 00°0% V101 Z "ON H30H0 IONVHO
%004 8¥°000°8.$ 00°Z91'¥S  00°Z9L¥S  00°0% ad" $ 00°29L'¥S  AS 3AVY98NS HSY A4 40 NOLLYINdINYIN 4
1dINOD 31va oL 31va Ol |OWA3Yd| OWSIHL | 321dd LINN [ OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| ALD LAV TVL0Ll | LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

TVNId L "ON 3LVINILST AVd - AATE HONVY OONIO OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOUINI AVON NOLSYD ALYM - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD A009 1V




