Allgood Construction Co., Inc.
2647 JoAnn St.
Stafford, TX 77477

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT __ IMPROVEMENTS TO KATY GASTON ROAD FROM FM 1093 TO CINCO RANCH BLVD

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 300 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions + days
Previous Approved Extensions * days
Estimate No: 8/Final Total Contract Time
days
P.O. No: 44825 Spent Days days
Start Date: 01-16-2010 Days Remaining days
Current Contract Completion Date: 11-15-2010
Estimate Cut Off Date: Rain Days to Date days
Date of Estimate: 11-15-2010

A. Contract Amount to Date:

1. Contract Price: $2623614.78
2. Approved Change Order: 1 $ 86,604.98
3. Approved Change Order: 2 $ 16,206.83
4. Approved Change Order: 3 $240,801.07
5. Approved Change Order: 4 $ 32,950.36
Total Changes to Date: + $ 376,563.24
Total Contract Amount: $ 3.000,178.02
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 99% Previous Earnings: $ 2,967,227.66
2. Work Completed this Period: 1% Earnings This Period: $  32,950.36
3. Materials on Site: $ 0.00
Total Earnings: $ 3.000,178.02
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 0%  of $2,967,227.65 $ 0.00
Total Payments Due: $ 3.000,178.02
Less Previous Payments: $ 2.818.866.27
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 181,311.75

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Pl ns and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Date: 12/22/2010

orf' actor Ste ling Moore/President
The foregoing estim f wprk completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved by: ﬁz EQ Date: L) 2ol

(County) Proje Reﬁﬂ'ésentative:
Approved bym Date: ‘9//9‘//2' o//

(County) Engineer:

J:A1001-\1006 Katy Gaston Road, WS&D & Paving\Pay Estimates\FBC Payment Application Form with Allgood PE #7.doc



PAY ESTIMATE: # 8 FINAL
PROJECT: KATY GASTON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM FM 1093 TO CINCO RANCH BLVD
JOB #. 1006 FBC Project no. 734

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $181,311.75 , representing payment under the above referenced
contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the KATY GASTON ROAD
IMPROVEMENTS in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated December 15, 2010 covering all
such work less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by
undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and
save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by
reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property owned by FORT
BEND COUNTY in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials furnished for or in connection with
construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,623,614.78
CHANGE ORDERS - Add $376,563.24
Deduct $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $3,000,178.02
Value of Completed Work $3,000,178.02
Less Retention $0.00
Net value of Completed Work $3,000,178.02
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: $2,818,866.27
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $181,311.75
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: $3,000,178.02
CONTRACT BALANCE: $0.00
Amount Retainage This Invoice -$148,361.38
Amount Retainage Previous $148,361.38
Total Retainage to Date $0.00

ALL D CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED
By: P e, S
Stérling Moore/President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on hﬂﬂ‘ﬂ&d R% , 2010, by Sterling Moore
President of Allgood Construction Company, Incorporated, a Texas g;“(orporati n, on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the ’f}, Y-y day of ﬂgg b A, 2010.

W, UO&MWV

Néjéry Public for the\sthte of Tex
My Commission Expires: U‘j ’0"' , BT




IWNI 8# sjewnsy Aed py uoises) fey

oLogigeizt

3

%00L  G9'Z0L'Y$ 00'€ 00'¢ 00'0% GG'L98'L  $ 00°¢ v3 (W AL (IdNOD) HNVYIN 02
%00k  0L'¥S9'GL$ 00'L 002 000$ 0£'9eze  $ 002 v3 (Qow) (z-H AL (TdNOD) 13 INI 6L
%00} SLyLy'0es 00'GL 00°SL 00°0% G9'220C $ 00°'SL v3 (Z-H AL) (1dWOD) L3NNI 81
%00L  GE'80L'E$ 00} 00'L 00°0$ GegoL'e  $ 00'L v3 (3 AL (1dWOD) 13INI - L1
%00l  09'68L°L$ 002 00°L 00°0$ 08ZLLL $ 00 v3 (V AL (TdWOD) L3INI 91
%00L  0G'SL6'VS 009 009 00'0$ G628 $ 009 v3 (d) (1:9) (do¥) (L81) (1 3dAL) L3S GL
%00l  ¥9'8.9'G$ 00°'%S 00'%S 00°0% aL'soL % 00'%G 41 (WS LS VD) WO L
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0% " $ 00°2EL°L 47 (.8¥) (11 SSV10) doY €1
%0 00°0$ 000 00'0$ # $ 00'%65 E () (N SSv10) dod ZL
%0 00°0% 000 00'0%$ - $ 00'922'¢ 47 (.9g) (I1'SSV10) dod 1L
%1 09°212'L$ 009} 0091 00'0$ oLoL $ 00°2ZSY'L 47 (.0g) (11 sSV10) 4oy 01
%0 000% 000 00°0$ 3 $ 00'6¥6'L 47 (.¥2) (11 SSVY10) 4o 6
%P1 00°0v6'2$ 00'86 00'86 00'0% 00°0€ $ 00'589 41 (.81) (111 SSV12) 40N 8

SINZLI ¥IM3S WHOLS]

S¥'208°L2$ 00°0$ IVLOL SW3LI TVH3INID
%001 G8'0v8'e$ LE'G [Hole 00°0% 00'GeS $ LES ov H3zIiLy3d L
%00l  00°0Zt'9% 00'g 00°G 00'0% 00v8Z°L $ 00'S ov (T¥NI4) ONIQ33S HOTNW-OYAAH 9
%00L  00°0%LC$ 00 002 00'0% 000L0h $ 002 v (dWN3L) ONIGIIS HOTNW-OXAAH &
%00L  00°00%'€L$ 00°000'G 000005  00°0$ 892 $ 00°000'S AS ONIQaos »o01d ¥
%00,  09'L00'c$ 00°02L'} 000ZLL  00°0% 89'C $ 000211 AS (¥) 0SdOL €
%00L  00°0% 000 00°0% SL'8y $ 000 HH oNiavia ¢
%00L  00°0% 000 000$ . $ 000 V1S ONIFENYO/ONINYITO !

SIW3LI TVH3INTD
140D 3lvaol 31VAOL [OWA3¥d| OWSIHL |321dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| ALD LNV V101 | LOVHINOD ALD LNOD

TYNI4 8 "ON JLVINILST AVd - A8 HONVYH OJNID OL €601 W4 SLINIWIAOHLINI AVOH NOLSYD ALV - "ONI “0D NOILONYLSNOD dOOD TV




T¥NIS 8# dlewis3 Aed py uojses Aey

oLozieeiel

%00L  00°L2€$ 002 002 00'0% 0509 $ 002 v3 (371ONIS) NOILYTIVLSNI XOgTIVIN 8¢
%00l  GL'065'G$ 00'66 00'56 00'0% 68'8G $ 0066 AD .81 (A4Q) (NOWNOD INOLS) did-did L€
%00l  00°GL8'"$ 0006 0006 00'0$ 05°€S $ 0006 AS () (ONOD) dvd-dIy o€
%00l  00°958'L01$ 00°009'¢ 00°009¢  00°0% 96'62 $ 00009‘¢ AS  (8) (STH) (dOYD-4NITY INOD) "LINAd ONOD &€
%00,  0L'€15'G06$ 00'8/6°€E  00'8L6E€ 00°0$ 59'9¢ $ 008.6'€E  AS  (49M) (.8) (dOUD-4NIFH INOD) "LWAd ONOD €
%00l  Z¥'2.8'8$ 00°8LL 00'8LL  000% 61°GL $ 00'8LL NOL (dW3L) (¥) ISYNOD FOVAUNS VAH €€
%001  19°9/1'¥9L$ BY'€81L'Z 6v'€8lZ  00°0% 6L°GL $ 6v'€8L'Z  NOL (IWNI) (7) 3SYN0D IOVAENS VWH  2€
%00,  8E'€L9'VLS 00°€ZL'L 00'€ZLL  00°0% 902 $ 00'€ZL'. VD LVOD INMd  LE
(dw3L) (Isva Mov1g)
%00,  0£'G/6°GL$ 00'G€Z 006€Z  00°0% 86°L9 $ 00'6€2Z NOL 3SYNO0D ISVE 'ONOD DILTIVHASY XIN LOH  0€
(vN1d) (3sva Mova)
%00L  19°€L'96% 95°€ZY'L 00°€Z¥l  00°0% 86'L9 $ 9g'€Zy'L  NOL 3S¥NO0D 3SVE 'ONOD OILIVHASY XIN LOH 62
%00L  SL'€6L0V$ §2°982 61982 000$ Lyovk $ 61982 NOL (%8) AN 8z
%00L  8¥°000°8.$ 00°29L'¥S  00°29L¥S 00°0% 4 $ 0029L'%S  AS (viol) (.9) 3avyoans LdL 3NN 22
%00L  89%L1ZZ$ 00'18L'G 00'18LS  00°0% 8Z'v $ 00'181'G AD INIWMNVEWNT 92
%00L  0¥'9G1'98% 00'%0L'9k  00'¥0L9L  00°0% ge's $ 00'70L'9L  AD NOILVAVOX3 AVYMAVOY  S2
%00L  00°059'95% 00°00S'2Z  00°006ZZ 00°0% 902 $ 0000522 AS  (.8L-€L) AVd HASY B SV 'gV1S ONINOWIY  +2
%00L  05°292% 00°0S 00°0S 00°0% GE'S $ 0005 AS “dVd-did) 31IHONOD ONINOWIY €2
%00L  0£'S¥Z'ZT$ 00°0LEZ 000L€Z  00°0% €96 $ 000LE'C AS (AVd) 3134ONOD ONINOWIY 22
SI3LI INJWIAVd|
V¥ LES'V6S 00°0$ TVLOL SIWILI ¥3M3S NHOLS
%00L  GZ'950'8L% 00'6/8'L 00G/8L  00°0% £9'6 $ 00'6.8'} 41 (S3did) °1S @10 IAOWIY L2
1dN0D 3a1va ol 31V 0L |OWA3¥d| OWSIHL | 3D1¥d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥0S3a ON
% 1NV IVLIOL |ALDTVIOL| ALD LNV V1Ol | LOVYINOD ALD LNOD

TVNId 8 "ON 3LVINILST AVd - QATE HONVY OONIO OL €601 N4 SINIWIAOAdINI AVOH NOLSYO ALYM - "ONI “OD NOILONYLSNOD 00D TV




VNI e# alewns3 Aed py uojseg Aley

0LoZfeeel

£

%001  L€'6.9'L$ 006 00'6 00'0% 6598L  $ 00'6 va (@4om) (M) O ALY AVd 8V43dd 66
%00L  6E'E6Z'LS 00'6 00'6 00'0% brevk $ 00'6 v3 (MOHYY) (M) O ALMYIN AVd gV434d 86
%00l  00°GL9'6L$ 00°0SE'6E  00°0SE6E  00°0% 0S'0 $ 000se'6e 41 (@18) w7 () AOWIH MHIN AVA NZ YW £S
%00L  00°2Zv9$ 00°009 00°009 00°0$ L0} $ 00009 47 (LOQ) J& (A) AOWIY MHIN AVd NZ MM 95
%00L  006£9°L$ 00'022 00022 000% S¥'L $ 00'022 41 (@18) wv2 (M) AOW3Y 4N AVd NZ M¥M GG
%00L  0¥'8S0°L$ 00°0¥8°€L  00°0v8E€L 00°0$ S0 $ o00¥8el 41 (@19) W7 (M) AOW3H MHN AVd NZ XM #§
%00,  00°2V9$ 00009 00°009 00°0% L0} $ 00009 47 (L0Q) .¥ (M) AOWIH MU AVd NZ MM €5
%00L  8L7LELLS 00°28¢ 0028¢  00°0% v6'Z $ 00'28€ v3 V-V I AL ¥MEN AV 1438 2§
%00L  L1'66V$ 00'LEL 00°LEL 00°0% 18°¢ $ 00°LEL 41 (oot (@18) (#2) (A TALMHN AV 1439 LG
0S'L6L'7$ 00°0SL't 00'0SZ¥  00°0%
%001 101 $ 00'0G.L'v 47 (W oo)(1ga@) (@1s) (#) (A T ALMEN AVL 1434 0§
%00l  1Z°0S.$ 00 LLY'L 00'LLYL  00°0% 150 $ 00'LLY'L 47 (i 001) (@18) () (A) T ALMEN AV 1439 67
%00l  9.v.2'6$ 00'291°C 002912  00°0% 8Z'y $ 002912 41 (1 ooL) (@18) (w2) (M) | ALMHIN AV 1438 8%
%00l  9L'€5Z'L$ 00'290°L 00'Z90L  00°0% 8l'l $ 00290} 47 (i 0ot) (@1s) (.8) (M) | AL MHIN AV 143 2%
%00l  Z6'L0.'Z$ 00'629'G 006296  00'0% 810 $ 00'629'G 47 (W 0o1) (@18) () (M) | ALMHIN AV 1439 97
%00L  00'S¥6'L$ 00°068°¢€ 00°068€  00°0% 0S50 $ 00'068'€ Eh! (T ooL) O1ga) () (M) T ALMYN AV 1439 S¥
%00l  8L°1Z¥'G$ 00'8L 0081 00°0% lz’oe  $ 00'8L v3 SNOIS WNNINNTY ~ t¥
%00L  0S'€28'LLS$ 00°LL 00°LL 00°0$ 05669  $ 00'LL v3 (L AL) SdAVY 88ND  €F
%00L  91.°G66'GY$ 00°2€L'} 00°2€LL  00°0% 8%'9Z $ 00'2€L'L AS (.9) (8) "SMIMAS ONOD ¥
%00l  0S'G69% 00°'L 00’} 00°0% 05669  $ 00’} v3 (G AL) SdAVY G8¥ND LY
%00l  88'G9L‘0G$ 00Zyv'ee  00ZhvEC 00°0% 1A% $ oozvr'ee 41 (rAL) @¥no oy
A18W3SSY
%00l 00°L6E'L$ 00°L 00} 00°0% 00'Lee’L  $ 001 S1 NOOV3g HSY 14 ASAY 3LYO01IH/IA0ONTY  6€
1dNOD 3lva ol 31V OL [OWA3Y¥d| OWSIHL | 3201¥d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  |LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LNV IVIOL |[ALDIVIOL| AlLD LAY V101l | 1OVY.INOD ALD 1NOD

7VNI4 8 "ON JLVINILST AVd - A9 HONVY OONID Ol €601 INd SINTFWIAOHdNI AVOYH NOLSYD ALYM - "ONI “0O0 NOILONHULSNOD 00911V




TWNI4 g# ®1ewns3 Aed py uojses) fiey oLoegreeiet 14
%00,  00°0% 000 000$ ge's $ 000 41 (Il AL (4J0¥d MOT) (IAOW) 91D 1¥0d 9L
%00L  00°0% 000 00°0$ Ge's $ 000 41 (1 AL) (40¥d MOT) (IAOW) 910 1¥0d &2
R0i0% 000 00°0% : ;
%001 95’8 $ 000 41 (1AL (JO¥d MOT) (LSNI 8 NdN4) 810 1¥0d  ¥2
Ros 000 00°0$ :
%001 96’8 $ 000 41 (1AL (J0¥d MO7) (LSNI 8 NYN4) 910 180d €2
%00L  G6'885°L$ 00°€€E 00°€E 000$ S8y $ 00°€E V3 S NOILO3LOMd LIINI 22
%001 wers L o 003 oroL ¢ 00y V3 SONIMHV 8 ONIINLS ININIAV wz_mm_w_m%ﬂ b
%001 008 ooz 008 0008 oror 8 008 V3 SONIMYVIA R ONIINLS INIWIAV @z_%m_oq_,,‘_,mw 0L
%00L  80°991'9$ 0069Z'6L  00'6926L 00°0% 2€0 $ 00692'6L 471 SONIMYVIN B ONII¥LS ININIAVL ONIAOWTY 69
%00L  09'6G5'€EZ$ 00°02Z4'9 000Z¥9  00°0$ 8£°9¢ $ 0002¥'9  AS INIWIAVC AYVHOdINTL 89
%00L  0S§2Lp'€$ 00'52¢ 00°62¢ 00°0$ 0L°0L $ 00'62¢ AS  (AOW3M 2 LSNI) (1 AL) SLIX3 NOILONYLISNOD 29
%00L  817Z51'6$ 002 002 00°0$ ¥S20€'L  $ 00°L OW ONITANVH OI44v¥L 8 SNOIS 'S3avordyvd 99
il SIW31I TO¥.LNOD Old4vL|
29°'9.p'v08L$ 00°0$ IVY1OL SIW3LI LNIWIAVd
%00L  0G°E€'L$ 00'L 00'L 00°0% 052€€'L  $ 00'L ST ONINDIS OSIN 69
%00l  G5'69% oocl 00'€lL 00°0% Ge's $ (o[oo4 v3 (T0GWAS) MUIN Y04 d3¥d 48NS Avd  #9
%00L  Gt'Le$ 00°Z 002 00°0% GE'S $ 002 v3 (MOYHY) YN HOd dF8d 48NS Avd €9
%001  08°998% 00291°C 002912  00°0% 070 $ 002912 41 (.72) MUIN YO d3¥d S4NS AVd 29
%00L  ¥Z'LT$ 00290°} 002901  00°0$ 200 $ 00290°L 41 (,8) MY Y04 d3¥d NS AVd 19
%00L  ¥2'90¥‘L$ 00ZLE'0L  00°ZLEOL 00°0% 200 $ 00ZLE0L 41 (%) YHN HO4 d3dd 48NS AVd 09
1dINOD 3lvaol 31VA 0L |[OWNA3¥d| OWSIHL | 3218d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LAV IV1OL |ALDIVIOL| ALD LAV TV.LOL [L1OVHINOD ALD 1NOD

TVNI4 8 "ON 3LVINILSTI AVd - QAT HONVY OONID O €601 W4 SLNIWIAOUINI AVOH NOLSVYD ALVYM - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD A00DTIV




T¥NIS g# s1ewns3 Aed py uojses Aey

oLozieerel

S

%00L  0¥'8Zl$ 00°0L 000} 00°0$ v8'Zl $ 0001 41 u¥ OF QHOS OAd LINANOD €6
%00,  0L'GSL'€$ 00°LS€ 00°LG¢€ 00'0$ 0,704 $ 00'LG€E 41 «€ OF QHOS OAd 1INANOD 26
00°0% 000 00'0$ 000 000 41 3”04 .£ 0¥ AHOS OAd LINANOD 16

a3yos . oy
%00L  01'€95'c$ 00°G5S 00°GSS 00'0% Zr'9 $ 00°6GS 47 QHOS OAd LINANOD .2 0% AHOS OAd LINANOD 06
%00L  00'%LZ$ 002 002 00°0$ 00°20L  $ 002 v3 (.81X.£€)(QY A¥d) SNOIS WNNINNTY 68

00'827$ 002 002 00°0$

%00} 00'¥Le $ 002 v3 (.81X.82)(QY NOLSYO-ALYM) SNOIS WNNIANTY 88
%00L  08'ZLL'L$ 00 00y 00°0$ 0zeLe $ 00'¥ v3 (L0EX.E)(E-EM) SNDIS WNNINNTY 28
%00,  00'LBE'LS 0€’l o€’} 000$ 0000t $ 0g'L AD ON4 ¥31T0YLNOD ONOD 1ON¥1S 98
%00L  00'969'CL$ 00'%9 00'%9 00°0$ oovie $ 00'%9 47 STVYNOIS D144Vl .0€ L4VHS a311¥a 68

[ SINZLI TYNOIS Ol44VHL|

66'cSL'cS 00°0$ Iv.LOL SIW3LI NOLLNIAIHd NOILLNTIOd ¥3LVM WHOLS
%00L  00°0% 000 000$ G1'92 $ 000 47 WYa ¥3LTI4M008  #8
%00L  S6'885'L$ 00°€e 00'ee 00°0$ L8y $ 00°€e v3 dvdL INIWIQ3S L3Nl €8
%00L  06'.22% 00°052 00'052 00°0% 16°0 $ 00062 1 YAUVE 018aY4 W3 LT INITY IAONTY 28
%00L  00°GEES 00°052 00°052 00°0$ Vel $ 00°062 41 Y3YHYE O18aYd Y34 4ANISY 18
%00,  SZLLES 00'G/€'S 00'G26€  00°0% L0 $ 00°62€'E 41 (S1-01) NOILO3LOYd NOILVAYOX3 HONIHL 08
%00l  6Z1£9% 00'6€L'S 00'6€.5  00°0% L0 $ 00'6€L'G 47 (.01-8) NOILOTLOYd NOILVAYOXI HONIHL 62

HN3LI NOILNIAZYd NOILNT10d ¥3LVM WHOLS]

LE'€LO'YSTS 00°0$ IVLOL SW3LI TO¥LNOD DId4vil
%00L  000% 000 000$ Ge'S $ 000 47 (1 AL (404d MOT) (3AONTY) 910 1¥0d 82
%00L  00°0% 000 00°0$ GE'S $ 000 a1 (I AL) (409d MOT) (IAOWTY) 910 180d L
1dINOD 31va ol 31V 0L |OWA3¥d| OWSIHL | 301¥d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdI¥DS3a ON

% LNV IV1OL [ALDIVIOL| ALD LAV TV.LOL | LOVYINOD ALD 1NOD

VNI4 8 "ON 3LVINILST AVd - ATE HONVY OOJNID OL €601 N4 SINIFWIAOHAINI AVOH NOLSVD ALYM - "ONI “0D NOILONHLSNOD 00911V



TWNI 8# @lewns3 Aed py uoised Aey oLoz/zereL 9
%001 00'966°C$ 00’8 00'8 00°0% 0S'v.L€ $ 008 V3 d3703S I NI L¥OIANI 2,21 938 9IS d3d  €LL
%001 00'vies 00'¥ 00'v 00'0% 0S°€S $ 00 v3 wCl O3S ¥ 31VId MOve  ¢CLL
%001 ov'Zhes 00’8 00’8 00°0% 08¢y $ 00'8 V3 «Cl O3S €EJUIVId MOvVE  LLL
%001 00°050°91$ 00'L 00} 00°0% 00050'9L ¢ 00} v3 ¢ S13dAL YITIOYLINOD T¥YNDIS Jld4vdLl 0Ll
%001 00'966'C$ 00'L 00'} 00°0% 00966°C ¢ 00'L V3 O 14 M SO SN 040 0+¢/02L A ALAYS 0173 601
%001 0z'LLeCs 00'v 00t 00°0% 08°L.S $ 00'¥ v3 0£9€¥C | AL X089 ANNOYD 801
%001 00°599% 00'0S6 00'0S6 00°0% 040 $ 00°0S6 41 A3LYINSNI 8# YANOD 2313 L0l
%001 00°'809% 00°'056 00'056 00°0% ¥9'0 $ 00°056 a1 JYva 8# HANOD D313 901
%001 GL'L¥ES 00'Gce 00°5e¢ 00°0% L0} $ 00'see 7 Q3LYINSNI ## HANOD 23713 GO
%00} oooLz'es 00'¥ 00t 00°0% 0G'208 $ 00'v V3 O-A-d-d d31.¢} LO3S ¥ AV3H 2IS 4vdl  +0L
%001 0¥'¥92'G$ 00'8 00’8 00°0% G0'859 g 00’8 v3 9-A-d d31.2} LO3S € AVIH OIS 4vdl €01
%001 00¥82'L$ 00c 00¢ 00°0% 00°zZv9 $ 0o¢ v3 (SdH M0S2Z) INSSY INNTTI AMAY 201
00°06v°2$ 00'L 00°L 00°0% WYY
%001 0006%'L $ 00°} V3 ANNT/M NGV LSYIN . vP/MOE 370d OIS dvdLl  L0L
%001 00°129'S$ 00°L 00'L 00°0% 001296 § 00} v3 WHV LSVIN .0F/MEL 370d OIS dvdL 001
00°225'9% 00°L 00'L 00°0% NYY
%001 002259 §$ 00t V3 WNT/M INEY LSYIN .0P/M.OE 3T70d DIS dvdl 66
%001 00'266'G$ 00°L 00°L 00°0% 00C66'S $ 00'L v3 WYV LSVYIN . #P/MBL 370d OIS dvdl 86
%001 08'¥09% 00021} 00°0CLL 00°0% ¥S°0 $ 00021} a1 9l# O/€ YANOD 2313 16
%001 05°Zre'v$ 00°052'C 00°05¢¢  00°0% €6°L $ 00°052°C 47 ZL# O/LYANOD D313 96
%00L 00ZLv'CS 007008t 00008} 00°0% ve'L $ 00°008°L 41 ¢H# O/ 4ANOD 03713 G6
%001 05°2.8'L$ 00°0S.'L 00°06.L 00°0% L0°L g 00°0S.'L £ ¢l# O/2 4ANOD 23713 v6
1dNOD 3iva ol 31lva OL |OW A3dd O SIHL 321dd LINN | O SIHL AlD LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON
% LAV IVIOL [ALDIVLIOL| ALD LAV TVLOL | L1OVHLINOD AlD LNOD

TVNI4 8 "ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - QAT HONYY OONIO OL €601 W4 SINIWIAOYUdINI AVOY NOLSYD ALV - "ONI “02 NOILONYLSNOD dOOD TV




TYNI- 84 21ewnsg Aed py uo)ses) Aley

oLozZigeiet

LU LY 80vS 00°0$ V1Ol SW3Ll QiF ILYNYILTY
%00L  Z82£2'08$ 00851} 0085tk 00°0% 6269 3 00°854°L 41 (.8%) 3did 3daH  LZL
%00L  SGL'2LE'GES 00665 00565 00°0$ S¥'65 $ 00°G6S 41 (.2¥) 3did 3daH 921
%00L  P¥'ELO'0SLS 00¥92'¢ 00'79Z€  00°0$ 96'G¥ $ 00'¥92'€ 41 (.9€) 3did 3daH szl
%00L  0S'€0b'LS$ 00°L6Y'L 00'L6¥L  00°0$ 05°8¢ $ 00°16¥'} 41 (.0€) 3did 3dAH  v2l
%00L  9271.2'69% 002L6'} 00'6v6L  00°0$ €2°9¢ $ 00ZL6'} 41 (.y2) 3did 3daH €21
%00L  ¥¥'Trl'ols 00769 00769 000$ A $ 00'¥69 41 (.81) 3did 3daH 2zl

SW3Ll 418 3LVYNYILTV]

$8'989°0€1$ 00°0$ IVLOL SW3LI TYNDIS Dld4vyL
%00L  089S5'L$ 00°0ZL'} 00024l 00°0$ 6"} $ 00021} 41 (IVIXYOD) 378V NOILYOINNIWNOD SAAIA  LZL
%00,  00°G88'G$ 00'} 00'L 00°0% 00688'G $ 00'} v3 W3LSAS dN-L3S SAAIA 021
%00L  00°90Z'9% 00 00¥ 00°0$ 05'165°L  § 00t v3 ATEW3SSY YH3IWYO SAAIA - 6L1
%00L  00+6L'GL$ 00'} 001 000$ 0076L'GL $ 00'} v3 INFLSAS HOSSIO0Hd SAAIA 811
%00L  05'669% 00} 00'L 00°0$ 05669  $ 00'} v3 IYNOILOFYIG-INN VNNILNY  ZLL
%00,  082S€$ 0002} 0002} 000$ v6'C $ 0002} 41 37Gv0 VIXVOO  9iL
%00L  00'80L'%$ 00} 00°L 00°0$ 0080LY $ 00'} v3 0lavy WNYLO3dS avaddS  §hl
%00l  0Z'665$ 00'8 008 00°0$ 067 $ 008 v3 NLE HSNd .2 103130 a3d  #il
1dINOD 3lvaol 31VA 0L |OWA3¥d| OWSIHL [3214d 1LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LAV IVLIOL |ALDIVLIOL| ALD | LAV IV.IOL |1OVYINOD ALD 1INOD

TYNI4 8 "ON JLVINILST AVd - AATTE HONVYH OONID OL €601 Nd SINIINIAOULINI AVOYH NOLSVD ALWM - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD Ad009T11V




TvNIH 84 sjewns3 Aed py uojses Aley

oLogreeet

%00L  00°059'95$ 00°0£0'L 00'0€0L  00°0% 00°6S $ 000€0°'L  NOL "ASH8E HSV A4 b
Z "ON ¥30¥0 IONVHI)
18'666°L0L$ 00°0$ TVLOL | "ON ¥3A¥O0 IONVHO

%00L  00°0% 000 00°0$ 009 $ 000 AD 1714¥0VE ONVS MNVE YH1X3 Gl
NOILONYLSNOD 3NIT

%00L  00°0% 000 00°0$ 00002°h $ 000 NOL  ¥3LVM HOd SONILLI4 NOYI ITLONA VHLXT  +L
NV1d ALIHVS ONIMOHS

%00L  05'298% 00'L 00°L 00°0$ 05298  $ 00°} ST ANV NOILYAVOX3 HON3YL, 4O NOIS3a €l

%00,  88'/2S$ 00'66E'Y  0066EF  00°0% AN $ 00'66€'Y 41 INILSAS ALIJVS HONIYL 2L

%00L  00°0€8'v$ 001 001 00°0$ 000e8y $ 00'} v3 X089 ANV 3ATVA '3A3TTS ONIAAVL .2 AG.9L LI

%00L  08'266'€$ 002 002 00°0$ 0r'966°L  $ 002 v3 X0d ANV 3ATWA 3LV .2L 0L
M3N HLIM 30V 1d3d ANV SIATVA ONIHSN T4

%00L  0S°G6L$ 00°LL 00°LL 00°0$ 0511 $ 00°LL v3  a3ISNIY WOYH SLINSYO ¥3ganNy IAONIY 6
M3N HLIM 30V 1d3Y ANV SIATVA 31VO

%00,  0S'9ZL$ 00°L1 00° L1 00°0% 0S'LL $ 00°LL V3  d3ISN3Y WO¥L SLINSYO ¥3gand 3AONIY 8
INVA

%00l  SEHE6'8$ 0021 00'ZL 00°0$ 666z $ 00°LL v3 ONIHSNT4 ONILSIX3 3LVO0T13d ANV 3A0NIY 2
X08 ANV 3ATVA

%00L  09'GY8'e$ 00°L1 00°LL 00°0$ 096¥  $ 00'}1 v3  3LVO.9 ONILSIXT LVO013H ANV IAOWIY 9

%00l  0S'12£'GS$ 00°056'L 00061  00°0$ L£82 $ 00°056'L 41 v1-40 OAd ‘INIT¥3ALYM.ZL

%00L  €£1'€22'G$ 00°65¥ 0065 00°0$ Ly'TL $ 00'65Y 41 vL-d4Q OAd ‘ANITYILYM LY ¥

%001  SZ'€TS$ 00'} 00'} 000$ Geees 8 00'} v3 3ANIT YILYM 2L ONILSIXI dAVIO 8 9NTd €

%00L  0TTrL'9L$ 00°0¥6°L 00061  00°0$ €9'8 $ 00°0¥6°} 41 INITYILYM 2L ONILSIX3 A0 2

%00L  00'¥.E$ 00°0S 00°0$ 00°0$ 8L $ 00°0S 41 3NITHILYM .9 ONILSIX3 IAOWTY L
| "ON ¥3QH0 IONVHO

TdNOD 3lva ol 31VAOL [OWA3¥d| OWSIHL [ 301dd LINN | OW SIHL ALD  [LINN NOILdINOS3a ON

% LAV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| ALD | LAV IVIOL | LOVHINOD ALD 1INOD

TVNId 8 "ON LVINILST AVd - AT HONVY OONID Ol €601 W4 SINIWIAOYUAINI AVOH NOLSYO ALV - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD A00D TV




TWNIL 84 sjewnsy Aed py uojses) Aey

OLOZ/EZEEL

%00L  00'%L$ 00y 00'%L$ 05°€ $ 00 00'% 41 ONIMOVE/M SAVHLS ITOH L.vik L 0L
%001 00°GL$ 00'L 00'GL$ 00°6. $ 001 00’ 41 AVIHYIHLYIMY/IL L 6
%00L  0ZT'9Y$ 00'L4 0Z'9v$ 0T’y $ 0041 00'LL 41 LINANOD OWY LY/L L 8
%00L  00°G81$ 00°L 00°68L$ 00'681$ 00’ 00} 41 JLV1d MOvENOILOIS € £
%00L  00°096$ 00t 00°096$ 00096  $ 00'L 00} 41 TYNOIS TVOILYIANOILD3S € 9
%00l  00°009'€$ 00°00% 00°009'c$ 00'6 $ 0000% 00°00% 41 LNOMVS &
%00L  00°8% 00y 00'8$ 002 $ 00 00 v3a LM 30Nds ¢
%00L  02'8.2$ 00°8Z¥ 02'8L2% §9°0 $ 0082y 00'82Z¥ 41 MHHX vL# €
%001  9Z'S9L$ 00'} 9z'591$ 9z's9L  $ 00'} 00'} v3 INVIVIS dOOT ¢
%001 00°06%'€$ 00'8 00'067'€$ Gz9Ey  $ 008 00'8 v3 NMOQ LNNOD SY¥3TNAON a31-a3d L

v "ON ¥30¥0 IONVHO)

00°S0¥'L$ 00°0$ 7IV1OL € "ON ¥3aHO0 IONVHD
%00} 00°095$ 00} 00’ 00°0$ 000s§ $ 00'L v3 13S/M WHOLS .0€ AV13H ANV 3A0ON3Y 9
%00L  00°000°L$ 00°0¥ 00°0% 00°0$ 00°6Z $ 00'0% 47 IAYISTY NIVYA OL 3did W2k TYNA TIVLSNI G
%001  00°G.8°L$ 00'S 00'S 00°0$ 00s.e  $ 00'S v3 S3IATVA ONIHSN T4 ONILSIXI LsSnray ¥
%00L  00°08Z°}$ 0002 0002 00°0$ 00'+9 $ 0002 41 ONISYO 1331S HO4 ONITANNNL €
%00L  00°00Z°L$ 0002 00°0Z 00°0$ 0009 $ 0002 41 ONISYO 1331S.9¢ 2
%001  00°00S'L$ 002 002 00°0% 000S.  $ 00T v3 SNOIS LO3rodd L

€ "ON J3a¥0 IONVHI]

8Y°0S9'7ELS 00°0$ V.LOL Z "ON ¥3Q¥O0 IONVHO
%001 8¥'000'8.% 00°29L‘'¥S  00°29L¥S  00°0$ vl $ 0029L'%S _AS 3avY98NS HSY AT 40 NOLLYINdINVN 2
1dNOD 3lva ol 31V 0L |OWA3¥d| OWSIHL |[30RdLINN | OWSIHL | ALD [LINN NOILdI¥OS3a ON

% LNV IVIOL |ALDIVIOL| ALD | LWV IVIOL |LOVHINOD ALD 1NOD

TVNI4 8 "ON SLVINILST AVd - A9 HONVY OONID OL €601 W4 SLNIWIAOHdII AVOH NOLSYO ALV - "ONI “09 NOILONYLSNOD A00D TV




IVNIL 8# slewns3 Aed py uojses Aey

oLog/eel

0L

%001 20°8.1°000°€$ 9€°0562€$ TV.LOL ANVH9]
31vd Ol 123roydd HINOW SIHL V10l
9€°056°2¢$ 9£'056°2E$ TVLOL ¥ "ON ¥30H0 I9ONVHD
%001 0L¥L0'LLS 00'68LY 0L VL0 LLS 0e'e $ 0068L'Y 00'68.'v AS

aVOd M3N HO4 03dIND3Y 39VNOL
I0NA3Y OL NOLSVO ALYY ONILSIX3 371d0¥Hd Ge
%001 00°05L°L$ 0o¢ 00°0GL'L$ 00°G6.S $ 00¢ 00¢ V3 SHTVM SSOHD TYNOILIaay e

0000€'c $ 001 00'L €60} ANV NOLSVYD ALVM 40 NOILOISHILNI
%001 00°00€£'2$ 00°L 00°00€'Z$ ST 1V d34IN03Y ONIddIYLS TvYNOILIAay €¢
%001 00°005°L$ 00°L 00°00G'L$ 00006t $ 001 00'L ST NOILVAILOY YHIWVD Zc

€601 ANV NOLSVD ALVY AV
%001 00°0¥2'9% 00°0ce 00°0v2'9% 0561 § 00'0ce 00°0ce 47 X088 ANNOY9 ANV LINANOD ¥012931.3d 4007 ¥4
%001 00°G.$ 00°L 00°G.$ 00'GL $ 001 00'L V4 HIDONVH NOIS 0¢
%001 00°S0L$ 00°L 00'G0L$ 00°'G0l $ 00'L 00’} v3 NOIS (.9€X.9€) 1as-ey 6l
%001 00°07$ 0005 00°0v$ 080 $ 000§ 000G V3 3J4V8 379v0 ANNOYO 9# 8l
%001 00°G62°L$ 00°0.LE 00°662'1L$ 05'¢ $ 00'0LE 0004€ V3 IGO0 IVNOIS O/1L  LL
%001 00°521% 00°L 00'GZLS 00'scl $ 001 00’ V3 a71/1 axvr .€ 9l
%001 00°09% 00 00°09% 00°SL $ 00% 00'y V3 ONIHSNE ANNOYD .£ Sl
%001 00'¥¢$ 00y 00'¥2$ 009 $ 00¥ 00y v3 dOLdvavy IvIN3d & bl
%001 0091L$ 00'v 009L% 00y $ 00¥ 00'¥ 41 ONITdNOD DY .E €l
%00L 00'8rL$ 00'v 00°8¥L$ 00'.Lg $ 00" 00'v 47 06 DY .£ cl
%001 00'9¢$ 00°GL 00°9¢$ ov'e $ 006l 00°'GL 47 1INANOD JAd .E Ll
1dNOD 3ivda ol JiIva OL |OW A3dd OW SIHL 301dd LINN | O SIHL AlLD L1INN NOILdIYOs3d ON

% LAY TVYLOL ALD IV1O0L ALD LNV TVLOL | LOVHLINOD ALD INOD

TVNI4 8 'ON 3LVINILS3 AVd - AATE HONVY OONIO OL £601 N4 SINIWIAOHdWI AVOH NOLSYO ALVYM - "ONI “O2 NOILONYLSNOD A00D TV




